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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Tke Leggett Julia O’'Malley
County Executive Chairperson

February 16, 2007

Timothy Zastrow

Bartlett Tree Experts

12200 Nebel Street
Rockville, MD 20852-2687

Re:  Two (2) Trees, (1) Willow Oak tree and (1) White Pine tree at 4112 Manor Road

Dear Ms, Lewis,

I have received your arborist’s report dated February 7, 2007 regarding the above-referenced trees, which
documents the assessment that these trees are a hazard and are in severe decline.

Therefore, due to the health and hazard of the subject trees, the Historic Preservation Commission
authorizes the removal of the trees. '

This letter serves as your permission to remove the trees without further review by the HPC. If you have
any additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 301-563-3400. o

Sincerely, ~

Michele Oaks, Senior Planner
Historic Preservation Section, M-NCPPC

-AMg,

vl 4'

> Morw
<
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Historic Preservation Commission e 8787 Georgia Avenue o Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 » 301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX
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BARTLETT

BARTLETT TREE EXPERTS

12200 NEBEL STREET, ROCKVILLE, MD 20852-2687 + (301) 881-8550 « FAX (301) 881-9063

Ms. Michelle Oakes February 7, 2007
Dept. of Planning, Historic Preservation Office

M-NCPPC

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Re: Tree Removal on Hayes Manor property
Dear Ms. Oakes,

Please find enclosed three (3) Tree Inspection Reports for trees located on the Hayes Manor
property owned by Howard Hughes Medical Institute. One of the trees is a dying Willow Oak tree
located outside the fence on the south side which should be removed for safety. The next is a large
White Pine tree located near the front of the Manor that was struck by lightning this past summer. The
last is a report on the English Oak that was removed for safety this past summer after being damaged
in a severe storm.

Our goal is to gain permission to remove the Willow Oak and the White Pine and inform you of
the loss of the English Oak. Please call me with questions or comments, 301.343.2562.

Sincerely yours,

Timothy Zastrow, Arborist

Bartlett Tree Expert Company
GUARDIAN® THE F.A. BARTLETT TREE EXPERT COMPANY TREEMASTERS
TREE EXPERTS SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907 PuS— —

Corporate Office: P.O. Box 3067, Stamford, Connecticut 06905-0067 « (203) 323-1131, FAX (203) 323-1129
www.bartlett.com



BARTLETT
TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel! Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687 » 301-881-8550

Howard Hughes Medical Institute February 7, 2007
Attn: Mr. Stephen Parks

4000 Jones Bridge Road

Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6789 301.215.8951

301.215.8957
TREE INSPECTION REPORT

TREE: #203 Willow Oak Tree (38.0” DBH)
TREE LOCATION: Hayes Manor, south side outside of fence adjacent to 4112 Manor Road.
DATE OF INVESTIGATION: November 2", 2006
ARBORIST: Timothy D. Zastrow, ISA Certified Arborist #MA-0043.
FINDINGS & RECOMMENDATIONS
This Willow Oak Tree, #203, has been in decline for several years. It was exhibiting crown

die-back in 2003 and was pruned for safety at that time. It now has active hypoxalon canker, extensive
crown die-back and is dropping large dead limbs. It should be removed for safety.




BARTLETT
1. TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687 « 301-881-8550

Howard Hughes Medical Institute February 7, 2007
Attn: Mr. Stephen Parks

4000 Jones Bridge Road

Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6789 301.215.8951

301.215.8957
TREE INSPECTION REPORT

TREE: #116 White Pine Tree (32.4” DBH)
TREE LOCATION: Hayes Manor, right front near Manor house.
DATE OF INVESTIGATION: September 11™, 2006 & January 23™ 2007
ARBORIST: Timothy D. Zastrow, ISA Certified Arborist #MA-0043.
FINDINGS & RECOMMENDATIONS
This White Pine Tree, #116, was struck by lightning this past summer. There is visible damage
to bark on the upper and mid trunk and bark beetle (Ips sp.) activity on 40% of the circumference at the

base. While this tree is still alive as of January, 2007, due to the vascular damage from the lightning
strike and the bark beetle activity it is unlikely to survive next summer. Removal is recommended.

#116 Lightning Damaged White Pine tree.
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BARTLETT
TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687 » 301-881-8550

,m-# i

#116- ightning Damaged White P



BARTLETT
1/ TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687  301-881-8550

Howard Hughes Medical Institute February 7, 2007
Attn: Mr. Stephen Parks

4000 Jones Bridge Road

Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6789 301.215.8951

301.215.8957
TREE INSPECTION REPORT
TREE: #181 English Oak Tree (39.7” DBH)
TREE LOCATION: Hayes Manor at entrance gate.
DATE OF INVESTIGATION: June 27", 2006
ARBORIST: Timothy D. Zastrow, ISA Certified Arborist #MA-0043.

FINDINGS & RECOMMENDATIONS

English Oak Tree, #181, lost a large section equal to almost Y% its current crown in a
thunderstorm on June 26®. This was in addition to a major section that was lost in 2001 (see attached
report). The limb fell over the entrance to the driveway at 4112 Manor Road taking the down the
phone, power and cable lines. The large wound from the new damage extended down to within 18” of
the top of the old wound. In addition a 12” diameter upright branch at the top of the remaining stem
failed to leaf out Spring of 2006. This indicated physiological decline. The existing poor structure,
new damage, and upper crown die-back combined to make complete removal the most prudent option.

'#181 English Oak — lost this large limb 626006,



BARTLETT
TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687 « 301-881-8550
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BARTLETT
TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687 » 301-881-8550
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ew wound within 18” of top of old wound.



BARTLETT
TREE EXPERTS

SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

12200 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852-2687 » 301-881-8550

Howard Hughes Medical Institute
Attn: Mr. Stephen Parks
4000 Jones Bridge Road
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-6789
301.215.8951
301.215.8957
TREE INSPECTION REPORT
TREE: #181 English Oak Tree (39.7” DBH)
TREE LOCATION: Hayes Manor at entrance gate.
DATE OF INVESTIGATION: February 9%, 2004

ARBORIST: Timothy D. Zastrow, ISA Certified Arborist #MA-0043.

FINDINGS & RECOMMENDATIONS

March 1, 2004

This English Oak Tree, #181, lost a large section in a storm several year ago resulting in a large
wound on the west side. It has a strong lean to the south over the neighbor’s driveway and across
towards Manor Drive. In late 2003 a split in the trunk developed. Itis at high risk for failure and

should be removed.
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SCIENTIFIC TREE CARE SINCE 1907

2687 « 301-881-8550

20852-

# 18i-large wound from old storm damég&

#181 new crack on tension (north) side of lean. Knife blade extends 3™ into tree.
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THE MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
] 1 8787 Georgia Avenue e Siiver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

Date:_ I{ \\l/’r /0-:__

—

MEMORANDUM
TO: Historic Area Work Permit Applicants
FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator

2 Historic Preservation Section

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit Application - Approval of Application/Release of
Other Required Permits

Enclosed is a copy of your Historic Area Work Permit application, approved by the Historic
Preservation Commission at its recent meeting, and a transmittal memorandum stating conditions
(if any) of approval.

You may now apply for a county building permit from the Department of Permitting Services
(DPS) at 255 Rockville Pike, second floor, in Rockville. Please note that although your work has
‘been approved by the Historic Preservation Commission, it must also be approved by DPS before
work can begin.

When you file for your building permit at DPS, you must take with you the enclosed forms, as
well as the Historic Area Work Permit that will be mailed to you directly from DPS. These forms
are proof that the Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed your project. For further
_ information about filing procedures or materials for your county building permit review, please
-call DPS at 240-777-6370.

If your project changes in any way from the approved plans, either before you apply for your
building permit or even after the work has begun, please contact the Historic Preservation
Commission staff at 301-563-3400.

Please also note that you must arrange for a field inspection for conformance with your approved
HAWP plans. Please inform DPS/Field Services at 240-777-6210 or online @ permits.emontgo-
mery.org of your anticipated work schedule.

Thank you very much for your patience and good luck with your project!

C:\hawpapr.wpd
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THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
Office of the Chairman, Montgormery County Planning Board

November 14, 2002

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
' Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit 35/10-02A  #290723

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

X _ Approved Denied Approved with Conditions:

 and subject to the general conditions that 1) HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction
drawings prior to the applicant’s applying for a building permit with DPS.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant:  Howard Hughes Medical Institute
4000 Jones Bridge Road
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

RE: Hayes Manor @ 4101 Manor Road

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PLANNING BOARD, 8787 GEORGIA AVENUE, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910
WWW.mNcppc.org
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Conlac(Persnn Stephen Parks

Daytime Fione No.: _301-=2 15-8951

Tax Accoﬁr}l No. . 00425422
Name of Property Owner, Howard Hughes Medical Inst. .Dzy\ime Phone No.: 301-2 15—8951

Address: 4000 Jones Beidge Rd. Chevy Chase ‘ MD. 20815-6789
Sireet Number City Staet 2ip Code
Convactom: Act ion Fabricators & Erectors Imc. Phone No:  301-322-7600

MD. Contractor License # 1437738

Coniracior Registration No.:

Agent lor Owner: Stgphen Parks Daytime Phone No.: 301-215-8951
Address: ' ) ‘

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PHEMISE

louse Number: 4101 sueet Manor Road

tewn/City: _Chevy Chase MearestCrossSreett _Conmecticut Avenue

Lot: P Block: 212 Subdivision: _Havyes Manor

Lber 14574 Folio: 466 pace;  C18

PART ONE: TYPE DF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

tA. CHECK ALL APPLICADLE: CHECK ALL APPLICADLE:

C1 Construct [0 Exiend O AherRenovate - 1ZtAT ) siab {7} Room Addition (O Parch (O Deck (O Shed
iJ Move X5 lnztall X NreckRaze 1) Sotar 2] Firepiace  !7) ‘Woodburning Siove Q single Famiiy
1 Revision i] Nepair G Revotabie I} FencesWall |comptete Section 4] QO Other.

13, Constiuction cofi'eslimaié’ § 63, 500

1C. Itihisis a revision ol 3 previously approved aclive peinit, sce Permi #

PART TWWD: COMPLETE FOR NE'W CONSTAUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

A, Type of sewage disposal: ol ﬁ] WsSsC 02 1] Septic 031} Giner:

20. Type of water supply: 01 B wssc 02 11 well 03 | | Other:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL

A, Height A leet 0 inches

1B. Indicate whether the tence or retaining wall is Lo be constructed on one of the lallowing lacations:

f}-d Cn party linesproperty fine X Entirely on tand of owner B'(] On public right of way/easement

1 herely cortily that | iave the authority 1o make the~Qreqoimg application, that the applicatini is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
npproveri by /it ayencies iisted and | jmechy acknowigddye aml acco iles ta be a combition lor the issuance of this permit,

=N /é/&c? ")

{’ Signature of ovwner or suthorired agent 7 Qsta

4
Approved: \/(‘j For Champerson, ilistoric Preservation Commission
, & |
Disappiaved; Q Signature: f /ii Date: ) ) }}3/02——
"~ Y gy ¥ § -
Applicatior/Permit No.: &(/{ Dr] tl:> ; B -
1 1

[t 672199 SEF REVERSE SIDE




1.

2.

THE FOll%V\NG ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED A’IHE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION Of PRO.

o Description of existing stucture{s) snd environmental setting. including thei historical festures and significance:

Hayes Manor, Circa 1762, a two-and-a-half story, five bay by two bay
structure, is considered one of the finest Georgian style manOr houses

in Maryland, with exceptionally fine brick work outside and Wwoodwork _
fashioned with great craftmanship inside. Situated on 9.44 acres, Hayes

Manor is surrounded by stately, mature walnut, hickory and oak trees,
boxwood garden, and bowling green. (Master Plan Site 35/10)

b. General description of project and its eflect on the historic resource(s), the environmental sefting, and, where applicable, the historic district:

(1) Repair, straighten & paint the original ironwork of both entrance
gates to preserve the historic character of the gates and pediments.
(2) Enclose the west & south boundaries of the property. (3) Remove an

old chain link fence on the west boundary. (4) Remove omne Walnut tree
at the left pediment of the west gate, as recommended by HPC staff, because
the tree roots could damage the gate pediment.

SITE PLAN

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your piat. Your site plan must include:
a the scale, north arrow, and date;
b, dimensions ol all existing and prcﬁosed structures; and -

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds. streams, trash dumpsters. mechanical equipment, and isndscaping.

PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must submit 2 copies of plans and elevations in 3 format no larger than 117 x 177 Plans on B 1/2° x 11° paper are prefered.

a. Schemafic construction plans, with marked dimensions. indicating location. size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fined features of both the existing resourceis) and the propased work.

b, Elevations {lacadesi. with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed work in relation to existing construction and, ‘when appropriste, context

All matefials and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
lacade atfecied by the proposed work is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manufaciured items proposed for incorporation in the work ot the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each tacade of existing resource. including details of the aftected portions. All labels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. Ajj Isbels shouid bs placed on
the hont of photographs,

TREE SURVEY

it yr:- are propusing construction adjacent 0 of ~wihin the dupline ol any tree B or larger in diameter |at approximately & teet sbove the ground), you
st file an accurate tree survey identilying the size. location, and species of each tree ol at least that dimension.

ADORESSES OF ADJACENT ANO CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate lisi of adjacent and confionting property owners (not tenants), including names, sddresses, and tip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcei{s} which lie directly across
the steevhighway from the parcel in Question. You can obtain this information irom the Department of Assessments and Taxstion, 51 Monroe Sheet,
Rockwile, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK]) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WiLL BE PHOTOCDPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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EXPEDITED
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 4101 Manor Road Meeting Date: 11/13/02

Applicant:  Howard Hughes Medical Institute Report D\ate: 1 1/6/02
(Stephen Parks, Agent)

Resource:  Hayes Manor Public Notice: 10/30/02

Review: HAWP Tax Credit: No

Site Number: 35/10-02A Staff: Robin D. Ziek

PROPOSAL: Install wrought iron fencing along south and west perimeter of property; install new
operable entry gate at south entry drive; remove one walnut tree adjacent to the left
wing of the west gate to avoid damage to the historic brick wall.

RECOMMEND: Approval

DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: 1762
SIGNIFICANCE: X  Individual Master Plan Site

Within a Master Plan Historic District
Primary Resource
Contributing Resource
Non-Contributing/Out-of-Period Resource

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Two story brick Georgian house, with later additions. The
property has significant interior woodwork accredited to William Buckland. There is a continuous
drive through the property, with brick entry features at the south and west entrances, and wrought iron
gates spanning between the brick. In addition, when the property immediately to the south of the
historic property was subdivided, an additional drive was added just east of the south brick entry, and
the historic entrance was abandoned for daily use.

PROPOSAL: The central offices for the Howard Huges Medical Institute sit on the property
immediately to the east of Hayes Manor. Their existing property is currently enclosed with metal
picket fencing (see Circle |4 ). The Ornamental Hoop and Spear type fencing measures 72" in
height. As HHMI has recently purchased Hayes Manor, they would like to install the same metal
fencing around the historic site. A new operable gate would be installed at the south entrance. The
iron gate at the west entrance will be repaired and repainted. An existing chain link fence along the
west boundary of the property will be removed and replaced with the wrought iron type of fencing
(see Circle Jpp ). Along the west edge of the property, the fencing will follow a rough diagonal,
going from the corner of existing fencing on the HHMI property immediately to the north of Hayes

0
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rough diagonal, going from the corner of existing fencing on the HHMI property immediately to
the north of Hayes Manor, to the historic brick gates at the west entrance (see Circle dl ). A
“volunteer” walnut tree (21 “ DBH) which has grown up adjacent to the west gates will be
removed (see Circle # ). This tree is encroaching on the historic brick wall and will cause
future damage.

RECOMMENDATION: X Approval
Approval with conditions:

Approval is based on the following criteria from Chapter 24A of the Montgomery County Code,
Section 8(b): The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit
subject to such conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes
and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

X_ 1. The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site, or
historic resource within an historic district; or

X 2. The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archaeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an
historic resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of
the purposes of this chapter; or

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS
Field Services Office at (301) 217-6240 prior to commencement of work and not more than two
weeks following completion of work.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR .-
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

ComactPesrson: _Stephen Parks

Daytime Phone No.: _301-215-8951

‘TaxAccount No.: _ 00425422
Name of Property Owner: Howard Hughes Medical Inst. Daytime Phone No; 301-215-8951

Adaress: 4000 Jones Bidge Rd. Chevy Chase MD. 20815-6789
Sureet Number City Siaet Zip Code
Covacton: Action Fabricators & Erectors Inc. Phone No:  301-322-7600

Contractor Registration No.: MD - Contractor License # 1437738

Agent for Owner: Stephen Parks Daytime Phone No.. _301-215-8951
Address: .

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PHEMISE

liouse Number: 4101 sueet Manor Road

Tewn/City: _Chevy Chase tiearestCrossSueet: _Connecticut Avenue

Lot: P Block: 212 Subdivision: _Hayes Manor

Liber: 145 74 Folio: 466 Paicel: C18

PART ONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE
1A, CHECX ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPUCADLE:

T Construct [J Extend O AterRencvate - iZtatc 1) siab 7] Room Additionn O Porch (O Oeck (O Shed
iJ Move X5 tnatal X WreckRaze 12} Solas  12) Fweplace 7] Woodburning Stove O Ssingte Famiiy
i Revision %) fepaic (J Revocable 1 Fence:Wall {compicte Saction 4]  Other.

13, Construction co¥t'esiimate’  § 63’ 500

1C. s is a revision el a pieviously approved active perwl, see Permit #

PART TVVQ: COMPLETE FOR NE'W CONSTRUCTIUN AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

"IA. Type of sewage disposal: ol ﬁ] WSSC 02 1) Septic " 031! Dther:

0. Type of water supply: 01 X wssc 07 11 Well 03 | | Diher:

PART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FORFENCEMETAINING WALL

JA. Height 6 leet (¢} inches

38. Indicate whether the lence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one af the fallowing Incations:

f}é Gn party line/property line & Entirely on land of owner i1 Gn pubic sight o way/essement

Lhesnliy certily that | have the authority to make he~tqrrnoing appiication, that the application is correcl, and thal the construction will comply with pions
approvei! by /#l agencies listed and ijlehy acknowlddye nmi accepl tins to be a comfition lor the issinnce of this permt.

/m/é /é/as/dZ—

Jignatine of ovwner or avthorized agens 7 Date

Approved: For Chairperson, listoric Pieservation Commission
! n

Oisappioved: Signature: Date:

Application/Pernut No.: &q Oq ()’5 Date Filed: S D[D"?’ZDL Date Issued:
T (

Tt f/21/m9 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
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1.

2

THE FQOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED%D THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PRO

o Description of existing structure(s} snd environmental :&w including their historical features and significance: -
Hayes Manor, Circa 1762, a two-and-a-half story, five bay by two bay

structure, is considered one of the finest Georgian style manor houses

in Maryland, with exceptionally fine brick work outside and Woodwork
fashioned with great craftmanship inside. Situated on 9.44 acres, Hayes

Manor is surrounded by stately, mature walnut, hickory and oak trees,
boxwood garden, and bowling green. (Master Plan Site 35/10)

b. General description of project and its effect an the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and, where applicable, the historic district:
(1) Repair, straighten & paint the original ironwork of both entrance
gates to preserve the historic character of the gates and pediments.
(2) Enclose the west & south boundaries of the property. (3) Remove an

0old chain link fence on the west boundary. (4) Remove one Walnut tree
at the left pediment of the west gate, as recommended by HPC staff, because
the tree roots could damage the gate pediment.

SITE PLAN

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat Your site plan must include:
a. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b, dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and -

¢ site features such as ‘walkways, driveways, fences, ponds. streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment. and landscaping.

PLANS ANO ELEVATIONS

fou must submit 2 copies of plang and elevations in a formal no larger than 11°x 17°. Plans on 8 1;Z-x 11" paper are preferred,

a. Schematic construction plans. with marked dimensions. indicating location, size and general type of wails, window and door openings. and other
fixed features of both the existing resourcets) And the propased work.

5. Elevations [facades]. with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed wuork in relation to existing construction and. ‘when appropriste, context.

All materialg’ and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be noted on the sievations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade affected by the proposed wark is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

General description of materials and manutacured items proposed for incorporation in the woik of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeied photographic prints of each lcade of existing resource, including details of the aftected portions. All labels should ba placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Ciearly label photographic prints of the resourca as viewed ‘ram the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. Ail [abels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

TREE_SURVEY

If e+ are proposing construction adjacent o of wwithin the dnpline of any tree 67 or larger in diameter {at appraximately 4 feet above the ground), you
m.a¢lile an accurate tree survey identitying the size, lacation, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

For ALL projects. provide an accurate list of adjscent and confionting property owners [not tenants), including names, addresses, and zip codes. This list
shauld include the awners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question. a3 well as the owneris} of lot{s) or parcei(s) which lie directly across
the streethighway hom the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Oepartment of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Steet,
Rochwile, {101/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT {IN BLUE OR BLACX INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIOES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED OIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOT]CINC

[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner's mailing address Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
Howard Hughes Medical Imst. Stephen D. Parks
4000 Jones Bridge Road Howard Hughes Medical Institute
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 4000 Jones Bridge Road
Chevy Chase, Md 20815

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

Columbia Country Club John J. & K.C. Barry
7900 Connecticut Avenue 4004 Manor Road
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-5938 Chevy Chase, MD 20815
Edward M. & S. M. Prince Columbia Foundation
8519 Longfellow Place 7900 Conmecticut Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD. 20815 Chevy Chase, MD 20815 - 5938

Sara G. & M.H. Dent
4112 Manor Road
Cheyy Chase, MD 20815

27 3ddresses” notiving table



Materials Specifications

Scope:

Fabricate and install approximately 1300 linear feet of new Ornamental Hoop and Spear
type fence 72” high to include repairs to two existing double drive gates. New materials
to be the same as or equal to existing on job site.

Materials to be as follows:

All Pickets shall be ¥2” round welded to (3) 1 Y2 x V2 x 1/8” steel channels. All welds
shall be from the non-exposed underside of machine punched channels.

Fence style shall be picket hoop with picket in center of hoop. Each picket shall have a
welded decorative spear. Spacing of pickets shall not exceed 4”.

All corner, end and line posts shall be 2 12” square spaced not to exceed 6’6” on center
with welded drive anchors for additional support. Gate posts shall be 4 square tubular
steel set in 18” x 427 concrete footers with welded drive anchors.

Total fabrication and installation to be of welded construction. All welds are shipped,
exposed welds are ground smooth. New materials shall be cleaned, primed and shall

receive (2) coats of green paint.

Remove existing drive gates, shop repairs to include replacement of rusted or missing
steel, straighten as feasible, sand blast steel — prime, paint and reinstall.

Remove and haul Old Fence




SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

TO;  COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY AND HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL
INSTITUTE,
i ser 324 \
oD & 5 THIS IS 1O CERTFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH I7 IS BASED WERE
{ N !W““TE :: 0.25(¢EC070) K e \ MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "MINIMUM STANDARD DETANL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/ACSM LAND
1 rd # 875" — TITLE SURVEYS®, JONTLY ESTAELISHED AND ADDPTED BY ALIA, ACSW, AND NSPS IN 1999, AND
& */”f \.. INCLUDES 1TEMS 1.2,2,4.7(a).8.9.10,11(a},13(6) & 13 OF TABLE “A" THEREOF. PURSUANT TG THE
PR L Fovgron 2 ACCURACY STANDARDS AS ADOPTED BY ALTA, NSPS, AND ACSM AND N EFFECT ON THE DATE
I . - . P g CF THIS CERTIFICATION, UNDERSIGNED FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT PROPER RELD PROCEDURES, :
INSTRUMENTATICN AND ADEQUATE SURVEY PERSGNNEL WERE COMPARABLE TO THOSE QUTLINED
i T e A e . GLbaRe MECUREAENTS ro S0 VICINITY M
8 | 2 WHICH CONTROL LAND BOURDARIES FOR ALTA/ACSM LAND TTLE SURVEYS." ADC MAP PAGE 6. GRID 0—3
. ! I\ 134 OB 20-02 ke y SCALE: 17 = 2990°
w I3 .
[ 28 o
< . B2 onrery smanes onte cstee o rosaen
£ o nnopcarv L me SURVEYOR
: N ar, G, 4587
-
| .
! -
P Liber 14574 Folio 466
58 41,395 SaFt o 9.4443 ac. (RECORD)
H & ANI33.47 SqFt o 9.4383 Ac. (SURVEY)
£g
29 PROPERTY DESCRIPTIO
gz ! Al that piece or percel of graund, with the Improvements, edsements tnd oppurtenances
| thereurto befanging, situare, lwaq ond being in the County of Montgomery, State of Moryand,
w ¥ g
g ; being described as follows, to wi
2% Port of @ Iract of fond colied "CLEAN DRINKING™ or “RAYES", ay descrited 'n b convayance
i PO e from James . Loird to Oearge 1. Dunlop by deed doted May 17. 1892 in Liver J.A. 33 ot Folia
318; ond part of o corveyance from Normen B. Frost, et ax. to Ernast S Johnston, et ux. by
| o " Deed dated May 12 1987 in Liber 2847 ond Fola 801; both recorded omang the Lend Recsrds
oy of Montgomery County, torfond, ond being mora particularly described per o current survoy os
; g8 shown hereon; ns faliaws:
&
£s SEGINNING FOR THE SAME ot o stone monument found ot the baginning ef tha firsi aforeacid
——
. - 82 conveyance ona running thence with port of the first tino thercefi (1) North 2 degrecs 39
BE minctes 30 seconds East 385.62 fael 10 o pipe found at the end of tha 5th or last ine of o
conveyance fram G. Themos Dunlop, et ux, (o londro Beacr Plats, et ux. by deed dated April
By 1, 1938 ond recorded omong tho aiorascld Land Records in Liber 694 at Foito 345; thance
23 runaing across the first mentioned conveyance ravarsely with the acid 5tn fine, (2) North 87
éé dograss DB minutes 20 seconds Eost, 510.49 faat ‘a o pips faund at the beginning of soid Sth
e tine, soid ooint being olso on tha Sth fno of o conveyance irom G. Thomas Ounlap, et ux. to

the Chevy Chase Lcna Cempony by daed ated Moy 12, 1925 cad recorded ameng $9id Lend

LEGEND - Records in Liber 402 ot Folia 44; thonca running coverasiy with porl af the Sth fine cnd xith
£ wncrete the 4th ond Jrd iines thereof, (3} South 00 degraes 17 minutas D7 seconds WesT 127.25 fect
> e emn— ie @ cancrete monument found; thence (+) Souin 39 degresa 56 minutes 04 sacords Cost
- - - P -3 26.50 ‘et ta.on.irbn oips found; thence (5} South DO. dagrees D4 minute 56 9sconds £ast
S0 e ommum e 396,75 faet io o concrete monument found; thence (6) South 0O dagrees 05 minute 39
——— 00D FOKT seconas Eost 154.D9 fast to or ion pips found Gt the baginming of the Tth fine: tnence (7)
\ South 02 degrees 3G minute 01 seconds Sest 2.83 feet {c o mail found; thence (8) Scuth 87
dugrees 36 minutes 42 saconds West S8.32 feet ta a conzrete manument found; thence (9)
\ North 4 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds West 2.88 fas! ta on iron Oipa found: thence (1D}

North 2 degrees 16 minutes 19 seconds 20,91 feet ta on iran pipe found: thenco (11) Sauih
B2 degreas 34 minutes 51 seconds West 510.56 feat ta on ion pipe found O the 7in fine of
the frst aforementloned cenveyance, scio paint being 31.39 fest from the beginning af said Tt
fine; thence running wilh the romoinder of 9aid fine (12) North 19 degreas 56 minulas 31
seconds West 282.99 faet ta the place of daginning, contoining 411335 sduara fast of fend
or 9.4383 seres of tond.

W 164.09'(SURVET)

TOGETHER WITH righl of ingress ond egress as describad in Liber 14574 ot Fofia 465,

S DOS'3Y

SUBJECT.HOWEVER, (0 the Aght of ingress snd egress os Gascribed in Liber 14574 ot Fallo 466.

Sudject 1o eny cnd off cenditians of resard.

TITLE REPORT NOTES: \
COMMONWEALTH TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY \

TILE COMMITMENT NUMBER: 020469
EFFECTIVE QATE: JULY B, 2002 AT 800 om.

ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY

o — 5
SOUEEULE & - SECTION 2 OF THE ASOVE STED TILE SURANCE Lor - — T (iﬁ e Ee
COUMITHENT aS SEEN REVENED T RESPEC o
INFORMATION SHOWN HEREDN. JEMS 1-5 & 8 AVE NDY BEEN - < E7T2120°W 515«3(R£CC;DY)) . ;},Héiﬂ.i'_wér——f—&(— (Sursm, #4101 MANOR ROAD
SHWH HEREON DUE TO LACK DF PLOTIASLE OESCRIETION. X — 5 TN S0 SETSR Pt AN

A LIBER 14574 FOLIO 466

~ "Echament

U isgoe F, 4t
GENERAL_NQTES

v - |
Eosements Deta'l TH]’L COL:UIWBIA FOUNDATION
1. FLOOD ZONE “C" PLR H.ULD. Fi.DOG INSU/?ANL‘E RATE MAPS
COMMUNITY-PANEL NUMBER G)75C. FLDOC 2 . r Ve
INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM A‘/NLABLL SQURCES ) P ROP ER .FS.

AND 1S SUBLECT 7O INTERRRETATION OF CRICINATOR.

2. PROPERTY SHOWN IN MONTGOMEARY COUNTY [AX ASSESSMENT BETHESDA (7th) ELECTION DISTRICT
MAP 800K PAGE Hit-43 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

1. PROPERTY ADDRESS #4101 MANOR RDAD. SCALE: 17 = 50' AUGUST. 2002

4. PRDPERTY i5 RECDRDEQ AMONG THE LAND RECORDS DF MONTGOMIRY
COUNTY N LIBER 145/4 AT FOLID 466

/ T TR WA URVE]

o oo Manecr Road

5. THE TYPE ANO NATURE OF ALL THE UTRINES SHDOWN HERENN HAS BEIN . SHEE’]‘ l OF 1
ESTASUISHED BY ONSITE UBSERVATIONS AND FIELD LOCAGON ARD HAS MOT
BEIN VERKIED WITH UNLITY RECORQS OR FLANS EXLERT AS PROVIDED 3Y
e SNIDER & ASSOCIATES

SURVEYORS - ENGINEERS
LAND PLANNING CONSULTANTS

2 PROFESSIONAL ORIVE, SUITE 216

GAITHERSEURG, MARYLAND 20878

o TIATY" AT DATE REVISION
2 M

301 /9485100 « Fax 301/848-1286

DRAFENG, JES, | EnonEERNG

oC
HOURS PRIOR TO BEG]'\IN'NU CONSTRUCTION

PROGECT G5-0078 | weERBAL Jaf.




SOLLS KEY

1C . - Caila silt loam [Hydrologic 8cil Group B), 8 to 15 % slopes

i

e

2B - Glenelg silt loam (Hydrologic Soils Group BJ. 3 to 8% stopes
. A

wiH |

3 TTLANDRA B & VG
1300 PLATT RIOGE RD.

S

/YYYY\  FOREST BOUNDARY .

_gle”

Blye Allas
& e

VICINITY MAP
SCALE 1" = 2,000"

\
\\-,....‘\_ MAIURAL NOTES

2
\

7]
e
%

_@
aq+.._\

! : 1. STTE AREA = 9,44 ACRES. PROPERTY. I8 LOCATED AT 4101
/ ! \ \ \ MANOR ROAD, CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815.
S - 41 ‘} R\
- { 4" Pognood B * ~# 1 /22 ZB \ 2. TOPOGRAVHY TAKEN FAGM MNCPEPC 1'=200° SCALE®TOPOG]
e / 45 é‘ Wc"d Frame N \ MAPPING BHEET 210NWOA BAGED ON APRIAL PHOTOGRAPYJ
I ! =]} { \ FLOWN 4/7/95
{ ] '*L 05‘1 \ | \
i i Cinder. i 2 3.  ROUNDARY LOCATION FROM PLAT OF SURVEY TITLRD
o~ il . Path- 116D \ PROPERTY AND. m\mn MARCH 1995 BY SNIDER & Assocums oF
& gl \@‘ P::) GAITHERSEURG, MAR:
2 7 "M& |03 325.7 et " 46 ¢.  BAILY ON-SITE ARE SHOWN AS DEPICTED ON SHEET 27 oF THE
! 11"Nors Sprucs IO¢ 10 | BOIL SURVEY FOR MONTCOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
g ¢ e t 2. / JuLY, 1995.
——————— -8 d BNorkay Sprice . /
rg 1y - @qv«qs o — 5., THE PROPERTY IS ZONRD R-90 (RESIDENTIAL).
N " -
890 ENofrar &" éassa!ras é 6. THE ENTIRE SITE DRAINS 7O THE COQUELIN RUN TRIBUPARY
o 1 7 D L
28 V% b $2 e CRIER. R3O PORTICH OF THE PORGHAC RIVER WATERSHED
Zzdw 1 / . o - I8 DESIGNATED AS CLASS 1 WATERS BY THR STATE OF
£ d &1 { R #1401
== g o6 U Goorgien Manor House
. v ) . 7 e [_ — 7. NQ BTREAMS, SPRINGS, SEEPS, UR WETLANDS WERE OBSERVED
g , 68— 1z’ i\ L -~ ON-SITE. :
\ & o 2 S 8.  APPROXIMATELY 4.99 ACRES DF MATURE MXXED HARDWOCO
1 23 ,// /ﬁ_x\\ T — g gmmsrsmsxn morruzcmmrcwsn
a HAD! 'ATNED TURF EN AREA.
st o A . R a; /«’ &N\ - Y N . GrovelPrlie
/ 19 QW24 £\ RERE TRt - TS LISTED AS SITR 35/10 (HAYES
Brick Bftrance 4 De: 4 MANOR) BY THE SNCPOPC TN THE MASTER PLAN FOR HISTORIC
? 2 2 7 L . PRESERVA: mmxs"mmmxmmmm
. P Q Forne GrRen 17
/‘\ L o A ) ~— N 10. AL INDIVINUML TREE LOCATICNS ARE ACH
\ 2 INDIVIDUAL TREER T0 BE SAVED SI
S SREYORS WHERE CRADING IX R0 OGCUR WITHIN 50 FIET OF
/\ \ 25 LOCATICN GHOWN
—— -4 \! . 11, FIELD WORK FOR THIS INVENTORY WhS CONDUCTED 12/18/01,
\ - ee gl N . 12/19/01, AND 12/20/01.

12. THIS PLAN EXPIRES 2 YEARS FROM THE DATE OF MCRERC
ARROVAL.

0,
XS ' f
v ‘A}W\ 1—- N TR 4 *:4., 13, m/:g #4-99036 23 umvm s/zllzs THIS m/rsu
W N - i \ UrDA: LoD
. 1 [ Y \- ] 1 M i INFORMATICN FOR THE mnn 9.44 - ACRE SITE.
] \ .
/ AR )5’ = A - T '
; v \ b
[ | L
0 veh) ” A
g PREPARED _FOR:
['“ i { I THE COLUMBIA FOUNDATION
)
( ! i 7900 Connecticut Avenue APPROVED
pl 4 Chevy Chase, MD 20815 i -
j . o | e — PHONE: 301-951~5010 %
\ -
L/\/ T (’ WO s .
‘ \ 1) Existing contours & adjacent buildings, drives,
N, ete. from MNCPPC &' Contour topo dated 1996,
™ AN 2). On-site buildings, drives, etc. digitized from Piat
g
P \\ of Survey by Snider & Assoc. dated March, 1995.
\ TAX MAP HN 343 . WSSC 210 NW 4
Y \ 3
) N NATURAL RESOURCE INVENTORY/FOREST STAND DELINEATION
BATURAL. JEOREST STAND CERTI - .
—- . COLUMEIA COUNTRY CLUB
I HEREBY .ERTIFY THAT THE INEURMATLON S5HOWN HERECON [S CORRECT AND * BENT. s:'RAmg & MM - .
THAT TRIS BEEN PREPARED T4 ACCORDANCE WITH THE . 2 LH. - . N 18
REQUI REMENTS o ErioTING STATE AND. CONTY FORSET CONSERVATION \'u’ & N ! Jak 17 W02 HAYES MAN OR
. LEGISLATION. \ e L 5803 F 503
\ e ) \ 7TH ELECTION DISTRICT — MONTGOMERY COUNTY — MARYLAND
o A}
USRS SRR - . \ . . Designed Drown
/7 TAp 2002 ) ~\_ ~o : \ “ Macris, Hendricks & Glascock, P.A. | e | ase
W\TE JOYIN DOUGLAS. SIEVERS \
Engmeers * Planners * Surveyors Oate Scale
EECOGNIZED AS QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL . i . “ , S 12 01-16-02 | 1"= 40
—— ar\ Raa
Den OEnTiETi ARBORIOR Nov MAD7E3 27N . —= 300 e~ E L) e7-0si0 Muntpamlry svmog., Nrgiand | 300 N st
MARYLANO LICENSED TREE EXPERT No.BSO 7 - — (301) 945-0893 98-372-9] L ot 2

@ LAAJD%,OE% THEE PLAA - EKISTIN G



SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

cor

&
tor 584 Fuln 335 WISNTVIE.

. AVEY) 5
W TOBZIE SI0ATIURVET) WAVE 1N ACCGRDANCE VWTH “MuNIMUN

 BTOSSOL 610.28(RECORD)

KALT LAND THILE WSURANCE COMPANY AND HOWARE HUGHES MEDICAL

THIS IS TD CERIIT WAT JriS MAP OR FLAT AND WIE SURVEY ON GHICH !T S BASEG WERE
STANDA i 7
AME SURVEYS", JOINTLY CSTASLISHED AND ADOPTER &Y ALYA, AGSH, A

D NSPS 1 1999, ARD

| - INCLUDES (TEMS 12,34, %0),6.5,10,11{0),13(#) & 1 " MERELE._ RUSSUANT T0 e
- A ACCURAC? STANDARDS AS AGPIED BY ALT4, NSPS. AND ACSH AHD N € THE DATC
. z OF S CERTMCA 00N, UNDERSIGNLD. FURTHER CERRFIS. foat PROBER Stk PROCEDURTS
3 INSTRUEHTATION 4D ADEQUATE SURVE' PERSONEL WERS COMPARABLE TO THOSE OUTLINED
g I TRE “BINIUS ANGLE, DISIANCE AND CLOSURE REQUIREMENTS FOR SURVEY ug&smmmrs V[CI N IT Y N[Z\F
8 | B WIHCH CONTROL LA BOUNDARIES FOR 4LTA/ACEM LAND TIILE SURVEY. 2, B MAF $AGE 30, GrD
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- . 4574 Folio 466
[ qFy or 04443 Ac. (RECORO}
yg SaFor 04183 Ae. (SURUEY)
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B ) DPROPERTY DESCRIPTION
34 or gorcel of ground, with tu i i, cogements ond
oo turenhto betorging, siwate, vqu Gnd iting in inie Couniy of onigomery, State of Har tons,
'g: being descrbad cs fcilcws, 10 Wit
83
I:’ z Port of a lract af lend colied “CLEAM DRINKING or “HAYTS™, os &'{cﬂbeﬂ n a cenveyarce
P om James O, Leird t> George T. Duniep by sued soted iay 17, Lo t Fetio
318 end porl ef e convoynce feom Nenton D, Frost, o ux. 1o Emest S. Johaston, ot ux. by
Oeee ceied sy i 1961 in Liber 2847 and Folic 501; teth racarded smeng lhe Lend Retords
5e of bcnigomery County, Meryicnd, ond being mere partioulory described pef @ current Survey O5
24 shown Ngreon: a3 faliows:
- g5 - . e e
B 2 BEGINNO FOR THE SAME i o sions merumont found ot ihe boginting of tho first ciorosoid
fiadiind 8% cenvapmnce and runaing thence iih port of the fir=l tino thereof: (1) North 2 dogrees 9
28 minutcs 30 seconds fust 3562 fect o o pipe found o) tha end of the Sih or fost fine of @
conveyonce taim G. Themos Qumop, el Ux. to Landro Beosh Plott, ef ux by toed doled April
gy 3. 198 entt rcorded omong the niorezeid Lond Rucords s Lioer 594 ut Folio 345; therts
23 tsining 9crs3 -tne lirst mentionzd conscyunce rorersely Wih the saig Sth tine, (2) North &7
H gegrees 08 minutug 29 seconds €0xt, 610.49 fol L€ O pipo founa Al tne beginning of ssid Stk
4 ine. g olsc o the Sth ling of a conweyorice fram G. Thomos Denlop, et Lx. ta
ToeD the Chevy Chage Lane Campany by doed asled May 12, 1926 ong recorded omong soid Lond
_Ll; _ Rucords in Uder 402 of Fulio 41: Nenco running reverscly with port of ihe Sth line und with
v i ine ¢ih und Jrg tinos thercol. (3) South €O degreas 17 minutes 07 seconds Weat 127.25 feer
e to ¢ concrsts monumeni found; (hencu (1) South 89 omgress 56 minutes D4 sesonds Eost

e
ek e
e
TITLE_REPORT NOT

COMMONYEALTH TITLE INSURANCE GOMOANY
TIME COMMITMENT NUMBER: 020463
EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 8, 2DU2 AT 8:00 o.m.

SCHEOULE B ~ SECTION 2 OF THE Aaov‘ LISTED rm.z vNSURANLE

COMMIIMEN T HAS BLEN REVIEVGD WIH RESPECT TO
INFORMATION SRGWN HEREON. JTEMS 1-5 & B HAVE NDY BEEN
SHOWN HEREON DUE TD LACK OF PLO7TBLE DESCAPTION.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. FLOOD ZONE “C” PER K.U.D. FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS
COMMUNITY—PAMEL NUMBER 0175C. FLODD ZON
INFORMATIOR HAS BEEN TAKEN FAOM AYAILABLE SCURCES
AND 1S SUBJECT TO MMTIRPRETATION GF ORIGNATOR.

2. PROPERTY SHOWN 1N MONTGOMERY COLNTY TAX ASSESSMENT
AP BIOK PAGE HN-F

3. PRGPERTY ADORESS g410t MANOR ROAD.

4. PROPERTY iS RECGRUED AMONG THE LAND KECDROS OF MONIG:

COUNTY N UBER 14574 AT FOLID 466,

ABLISHID BY DNSITE CBSERVATIONS AND FIELD L.OCATION AND

0T,

“MISS UTIUTY" AT 1~-800-257--7777
UTILITY LOCATION AT LEAST 48
RS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTIOM.

TRE TYPE AN WATURE OF ALL THE UTLITIES SHOWR HEREGN HAS B!
5

T

oL
rotra

(satasmoos

=3
P e

§ Y720V S 13(?(25\16:\
557)&5!‘\« 515,56 (SURET) 3
S 7 argraon: 3 Go(AIEOKD)
-y o DT 36 ATCAVEY )
>
o I Manor Road

Eusernents De:oil

Sne detail
aitrached

B Goate Rcﬁm\wi

NVRRRED 1 Utiis BECORGS O PLANE AR A3 FRGUDD B - Neoew Fe ace. Ornam M\-fm,l \'\'ggfa a x\;{ Szg ahr fi*"r".‘) l A

&) Sauta UD. dograos 04 rinuls 56 seconds fest .
thonea (6) Seutn 00 degroes 05 minute 39
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Photos

¢ Entry gate, as viewed from Manor Rd.

¢ Manor Road Gate from property

¢  West Gate (View from Columbia Country Club)

¢ Chain Link fence on portionlof West boundary to be removed

o Typical fence, to match existing at Howard Hughes Medical Institute
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October 23, 2002

Department of Permitting Services
255 Rockville Pike, 2™ Floor
Rockville, MD 20850

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed an application for a Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) for work to
be performed at the Hayes Manor, recently acquired by the Howard Hughes Medical
Institute.

By enclosing this designated historic site, it is our hope to protect the character of the
Manor House, enhance the grounds and secure the property.

We appreciate your review of this HAWP and look forward to meeting with the Historic
Preservation Commission on November 13, 2002.

Slncerely, /

Stephen D. Parks
Associate Director, Facilities

SDP:pb
Enclosures

4000 Jones Bridge Road
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815-6789
(301) 215-8500
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